30 May 2011 Monday

22nd Race Starts At:19:46

Prize

Silk Result

1 MARINE MAJOR (KY)(1)

®

3 K O'S PUFFALUMPS (PA)(6)
4 GRAND TERROR (KY)(12)

RUN RICHIE RUN (PA)(2)
THE MAN CAN STEP (NJ)

(©)

MR ADRIANO (NJ)(4)

SHIMMERING FOREST
KYG)

OFFICER RON (FL)(7)
STRIKING POWER (KY)(9)
INDY'S SPELL (KY)(10)

SILVER MAPLE (KY)(11)

UNBRIDLED DISPUTE (MD)

1) 13.800$

Age
4ybh
4ybh
4ybh
4ybh
Sybh
Sybh

6ybh

4y ch
h
6y ch
h
4ybh
Sy ch
h

3ybe

Pick(1) 3,35 b, 1st Double(2/1) 4,40 ©

Race Result

Sire

TOCCET - CRYSTAL GEM BY AFFIRMED

DOMESTIC DISPUTE - DEFER TO HER BY SILVER
DEPUTY

POLLARD'S VISION - LONGWOOD LADY BY ISIT
TRUE

GRAND SLAM - TERESITA BY DEPUTY MINISTER

ALBERT THE GREAT - HANSEL'S ANNIE GAL BY
HANSEL

TREE - THISCHICKCANSTEP BY REGAL INTENTION

CLOSE UP - WHITE SOX RICCIO BY PAPPA RICCIO

EUROSILVER - SPARKLING FOREST BY FOREST
WILDCAT

OFFICER - JADE BUTTERFLY BY JADE HUNTER

TENPINS - COLONIAL REEF BY PLEASANT COLONY

AP. INDY - CHARM BY POLISH NUMBERS

BADGE OF SILVER - WOODLAND SPRITE BY
WOODMAN

Dam

55,5

54,5

54,5

54,5

54,5

5

—

52
54,5
54,5
52
54,5

52,5

Condition

2)s

Weight

J F HAMPSHIRE,
JR.

F PENNINGTON
SELLIOTT

A SARROYO

K CARMOUCHE
EM RIVERA

KFREY

R ALVARADO, JR.

J CFERRER

RMONTANEZ

JBURKE

EVAZ

kg,
3) 8
Jockey Owner

JAMES M. DINAN PB

’ MCBURNEY
ROBERT P. LEVY K A DEMASI
ALBERT A.
BALESTRA RJDANDY
ELIOTT KREMS DM DAY
WIRE TO WIRE VEG
STABLE, R A
VICTOR O. COLLAZO VO COLLAZO
CARLO DETHOMASI C A LYNCH
MARK J. LEWIS A VELAZQUEZ
RONALD S.
GLORIOSO R SGLORIOSO
WAM STABLE ?RLANDICN’
JOSEPHE ABRAMS LK

. AUWARTER
LA.
THOROUGHBREDS PT ARISTONE

Philadelphia ABD Racecourse

1400 Dirt

Trainer Time Win PSF St Margin

335
445
9,55
11,75
10,10
17,55
495
545
25,70
7,00
6,20

2,45

4)$

1

10

11

Late
Start

72

66

70

62

73

80

50

70

67

71

RT



